# OP \$65.00 1398579

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA		12/11/2012	national banking association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WESTEX INC.
Street Address:	2845 W. 48th Place
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60632
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

Name:	WESTERN PIECE DYERS & FINISHERS, INC.	
Street Address:	2845 W. 48th Place	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	R-FIVE, INC.
Street Address:	2845 W. 48th Place
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60632
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

Name:	KING AMERICA FINISHING, INC.	
Street Address:	2845 W. 48th Place	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	
	TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0704

Entity Type: CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	
------------------------------------	--

Name:	WESTEX ACQUISITIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	2845 W. 48th Place	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1398579	VINEX
Registration Number:	1654356	INDURA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128762837

Email: trademarks@snrdenton.com, tara.sliva@snrdenton.com,

danielle.perkins@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Reedy Sliva
Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09807180-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Reedy Sliva
Signature:	/tara reedy sliva/
Date:	12/12/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0705

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY (this "Release") is dated as of December 11. 2012 and is granted by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender") with reference to the following:

- WESTEX INC., an Illinois corporation ("Westex"), WESTERN PIECE DYERS & A. FINISHERS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Western"), R-FIVE, INC., an Illinois corporation ("R-Rive"), KIND AMERICA FINISHING, INC., an Illinois corporation ("King American"), WESTEX ACQUISITIONS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Westex Acquisitions") (Westex, Western, R-Five, King American and Westex Acquisition, herein with their respective successors and assigns referred collectively, jointly and severally as the "Grantors") and Lender entered into that certain Amended and Restated Senior Secured Credit Agreement dated December 31, 2009 (as amended, restated or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").
- Pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement, Collateral Assignment of Patents. Trademarks and TradeNames dated December 31, 2009 entered into among Lender and the Grantors, Grantors granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of the right title and interest of certain of Grantors' assets, including, but not limited to Trademark Registration Nos. 1,398,579 and 1,654,356 (the "Registrations") and the Lender recorded its security interests in Registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 6, 2010, at Reel/Frame No. 4180/0562 (the "Recordation"). In connection with the repayment of the loan, Lender desires to release the Registrations from the Recordation.

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with the repayment by Grantors of the loan and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Lender does hereby release and discharge its security interest Registrations and the Recordation, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind and at the sole cost and expense of Grantors. For the avoidance of doubt, nothing in this Release shall be deemed a representation or warranty with respect to the Registrations.

IN WITNIESS WHIDEAS I ander has avecuted and delivered this Release as of the date first set

forth above.	d and derivered and release to or the date that see
JPMorgan Cha:	uu M. Kavs
Name: Kalifay Title: Val	remembers
STATE OF WOOLS ) COUNTY OF COOK )	
VICE PYSIDENT OF JPMorgan Chase	December, 2012 before me appeared ersonally known to me to be Bank, N.A., executed the foregoing instrument on
behalf of such national banking association and acknow	ledged the same.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MEGAN ANDERSON	Notary Public:  My commission expires: 04/05/14

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/05/14

**RECORDED: 12/12/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0706